Street Plus Front Splitter
Assembly Instruction

____Before assembly.

Before Assembly

Prepare the assembly kit and the
necessary tools before assembly.
We recommend using lifters. We
recommend two people working
together.

___Step 1

Stepl

Prepare the front splitter.
Check its fit to the car. If it is
OK, remove the protective film.
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___Step 2

Step 2
Place the splitter against the front
Q] bumper to determine its position.
Q] Note! The rear part of the splitter
should be flush with the rear part
of the bumper so that the bumper
ends flush with the splitter. The
side surfaces of the splitter
should be flush with the bumper.

___Step 3

Step 3

Using a few screws, secure
the splitter to the bumper
so that it does not move
relative to the bumper.

v\‘Hﬁ

maxtondesign.com/manuals | youtube.com/MaxtonDesignOfficial



___Step 4

Step 4

Remove the front bumper with the attached splitter. Position the
bumper with the splitter so that you have the easiest access to the
bottom and inside of the bumper.

____Step 5

Step 5

If there is a cover or gasket attached to the bumper, remove it. Then drill
the splitter and bumper together along the entire length of the splitter.
The holes should be as close to the front edge of the bumper as
possible. The holes should be drilled about 12 to 14 centimeters apart.
Where the support risers are on the splitter, drill two holes in each riser.
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BEST WAY TO
INSTALL SPLITTER!

BOLT SHOULD BE
LOCATED MAXIMUM

3 CM FROM THE

EDGE OF THE BUMPER




____Step 6
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Insert a bolt from the mounting kit into each drilled hole. The bolt
head should point toward the ground and the thread toward the
engine. Then place a washer and nut on the bolt.

___Step 7

Step 7
Tighten the bolts securely along the
entire length of the splitter.
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____Step 8
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Step 8

Remove the mounting screws from the splitter. In their place, drill holes through
the splitter and bumper. Then place the mounting screws in the holes so that
the bolt head points toward the ground and the thread points toward the engine.
Then place the washer and nut and tighten the bolts securely.

____Step 9

Step 9

Check the accuracy of
the bolts. Check that all
bolts are tightened
securely. Then reinstall the
cover or gasket if it was
removed. Reinstall the
bumper to the car. Done.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu przedniego splittera Street Plus

Przed montazem
Przed montazem przygotuj zestaw montazowy oraz niezbedne narzedzia. Zalecamy uzycie
podnosnikow. Zalecamy prace dwoch osob.

Stepl
Przygotuj przedni splitter. Sprawdz jego dopasowanie do samochodu. Jesli jest w porzadku,
zdejmij folie zabezpieczajaca.

Step 2

Przytoz splitter do zderzaka przedniego tak, by odpowiednio ustali¢ jego potozenie. Uwagal!
Tylna czesc¢ splittera powinna rowno przylegac do tylnej czesci zderzaka tak, by zderzak
konczyt sie rowno ze splitterem. Powierzchnie boczne splittera powinny rowno dolegac¢ do
zderzaka.

Step 3
Za pomoca kilku wkretow przymocuj splitter do zderzaka tak, by nie poruszat sie wzgledem
zderzaka.

Step 4
Zdejmij zderzak przedni wraz z przytwierdzonym splitterem. Zderzak ze splitterem utéz tak, by
miec jak najtatwiejszy dostep do spodniej i wewnetrznej czesci zderzaka.

Step 5

Jesli do zderzaka przytwierdzona jest ostona lub uszczelka, nalezy je zdemontowac.
Nastepnie przewierc¢ splitter oraz zderzak razem na calej diugosci splittera. Otwory powinny
znajdowac sie mozliwie blisko przedniej krawedzi zderzaka. Otwory nalezy wykonywac¢ co
okoto 12 - 14 centymetrow od siebie. W miejscu, gdzie na splitterze znajdujg sie piony
podtrzymujgce, nalezy wykonac¢ po dwa otwory w kazdym pionie.

Step 6

W kazdym wywierconym otworze umiesé srube z zestawu montazowego. Sruba powinna by
skierowana glowka w strone gruntu, a gwintem w strone silnika. Nastepnie umiesc¢ na srubie
podktadke i nakretke.

Step 7
Skrec¢ sruby mocno na catej diugosci splittera.

Step 8

Wykrec¢ ze splittera wkrety mocujace. W ich miejscu wykonaj otwory przez splitter i zderzak.
Nastepnie umiesc w otworach sruby montazowe tak, by gtowka sruby skierowana byta w
strone gruntu, a gwint skierowany w strone silnika. Nastepnie umiesc¢ podkiadke i nakretke i
skre¢ mocno sruby.

Step 9

Sprawdz doktadnos¢ umiejscowienia srub. Sprawdz czy wszystkie sruby zostaty skrecone
mocno. Nastepnie zamontuj z powrotem ostoneg lub uszczelke, jesli zostata zdjeta. Zamontuj
z powrotem derzak do samochodu. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na preden spliter Street Plus

Predi montazh

Podgotvete komplekta za montazh i neobkhodimite instrumenti predi montazh.
Preporuchvame izpolzvaneto na povdigachi. Preporichvame dvama dushi da rabotyat
zaedno.

Stupka 1
Podgotvete predniya spliter. Proverete dali e dobre prilegnal kim avtomobila. Ako e dobre,
ot-stranete zashtitnoto folio.

Stupka 2

Postavete splitera kim prednata bronya, za da opredelite pozitsiyata mu. Zabelezhka!
Zadnata chast na splitera tryabva da e naravno sus zadnata chast na bronyata, taka che
bronyata da zavlurshva naravno sus splitera. Stranichnite povlurkhnosti na splitera tryabva da
sa naravno s bronyata.

Stupka 3
S pomoshtta na nyakolko vinta zakrepete splitera kim bronyata, taka che da ne se dvizhi
spryamo neya.

Stupka 4
Svalete prednata bronya s prikrepeniya spliter. Pozitsioniraite bronyata sus splitera taka, che
da imate nai-lesen dostup do dolnata i vitreshnata chast na bronyata.

Stupka 5

Ako kim bronyata e prikrepen kapak ili upltGtnenie, svalete go. Sled tova probiite splitera i
bronyata zaedno po tsyalata dulzhina na splitera. Otvorite tryabva da sa vizmozhno nai-blizo
do predniya rub na bronyata. Otvorite tryabva da se probiyat na razstoyanie ot okolo 12 do 14
santimetra edin ot drug. Tam, kiideto sa opornite povdigachi na splitera, probiite po dva
otvora vav vseki povdigach.

Stupka 6

Postavete bolt ot montazhniya komplekt viv vseki probit otvor. Glavata na bolta tryabva da
sochi kim zemyata, a rezbata kum dvigatelya. Sled tova postavete shaiba i gaika virkhu
bolta.

Stupka 7
Zategnete zdravo boltovete po tsyalata dulzhina na splitera.

Stupka 8

lzvadete montazhnite vintove ot splitera. Na tyakhno myasto probiite otvori prez splitera i
bronyata. Sled tova postavete montazhnite vintove v otvorite, taka che glavata na bolta da
sochi kim zemyata, a rezbata kum dvigatelya. Sled tova postavete shaibata i gaikata i
zategnete zdravo boltovete.

Stupka 9

Proverete tochnostta na boltovete. Proverete dali vsichki boltove sa zdravo zategnati. Sled
tova postavete obratno kapaka ili uplGtnenieto, ako e bilo svaleno. Montiraite otnovo
bronyata na kolata. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradnju prednjeg razdjelnika Street Plus

Prije sastavljanja
Pripremite komplet za sastavljanje i potreban alat prije sastavljanja. Preporucujemo koristenje
dizalica. Preporucujemo da dvije osobe rade zajedno.

Korak 1
Pripremite predniji razdjelnik. Provjerite pristaja li automobilu. Ako je u redu, uklonite zastitnu
foliju.

Korak 2

Postavite razdjelnik na prednji branik kako biste odredili njegov polozaj. Napomena! Strazniji
dio razdjelnika trebao bi biti u ravnini sa straznjim dijelom branika tako da branik zavr$Sava u
ravnini s razdjelnikom. Boc¢ne povrsine razdjelnika trebale bi biti u ravnini s branikom.

Korak 3
Pomocu nekoliko vijaka priévrstite razdjelnik na branik tako da se ne pomic¢e u odnosu na
branik.

Korak 4
Uklonite prednji branik s priévrscenim razdjelnikom. Postavite branik s razdjelnikom tako da
imate najlaksi pristup dnu i unutrasnjosti branika.

Korak 5

Ako je na branik priévrdcen poklopac ili brtva, uklonite ga. Zatim izbusite razdjelnik i branik
zajedno duz cijele duljine razdjelnika. Rupe bi trebale biti $to blize prednjem rubu branika.
Rupe treba izbusiti na razmaku od oko 12 do 14 centimetara. Tamo gdje se na razdjelniku
nalaze potporni nosaci, izbusite dvije rupe u svakom nosacu.

Korak 6
Umetnite vijak iz kompleta za montazu u svaku izbusenu rupu. Glava vijka treba biti
usmijerena prema tlu, a navoj prema motoru. Zatim stavite podlosku i maticu na vijak.

Korak 7
Cvrsto zategnite vijke duz cijele duljine razdjelnika.

Korak 8

Uklonite vijke za montazu s razdjelnika. Na njihovo mjesto izbusite rupe kroz razdjelnik i
branik. Zatim postavite vijke za montazu u rupe tako da glava vijka bude usmjerena prema
tlu, a navoj prema motoru. Zatim stavite podlosku i maticu i ¢vrsto zategnite vijke.

Korak 9
Provjerite tocnost vijaka. Provjerite jesu li svi vijci évrsto zategnuti. Zatim ponovno postavite
poklopac ili brtvu ako je uklonjena. Vratite branik na automobil. Gotovo.



(cZ) Cestina
Pokyny k instalaci predniho spoileru Street Plus

Pfed montazi
Pfed montazi si pfipravte montazni sadu a potfebné nastroje. Doporucujeme pouzit zvedaky.
Doporucujeme spolupraci dvou osob.

Krok 1
Pripravte si pfedni spoiler. Zkontrolujte, zda je usazen na voze. Pokud je v porfadku, odstrante
ochrannou folii.

Krok 2

Umistéte spoiler k pfednimu narazniku, abyste urcili jeho polohu. Poznamka! Zadni ¢ast
spoileru by meéla byt v jedné roviné se zadni ¢asti narazniku, aby naraznik kon¢il v jedné
roviné s spoilerem. Bo¢&ni plochy spoileru by mély byt v jedné roviné s naraznikem.

Krok 3
Pomoci nékolika Sroubl upevnéte spoiler k narazniku tak, aby se vi¢i nému nepohyboval.

Krok 4
Sejmeéte predni naraznik s pfipojenym spoilerem. Umistéte naraznik s spoilerem tak, abyste
meéli co nejsnadneéjsi pfistup ke spodni a vnitini strané narazniku.

Krok 5

Pokud je k narazniku pfipevnén kryt nebo tésnéni, odstrante jej. Poté vyvrtejte déli¢ narazniku
a naraznik po celé jeho délce. Otvory by meély byt co nejblize k predni hrané narazniku. Otvory
by mély byt vyvrtany ve vzdalenosti asi 12 az 14 centimetrd. V misté, kde jsou na déli¢i nosné
prvky, vyvrtejte do kazdého nosniku dva otvory.

Krok 6
Do kazdého vyvrtaného otvoru vlozte Sroub z montazni sady. Hlava Sroubu by méla smérovat
k zemi a zavit k motoru. Poté na Sroub nasadte podlozku a matici.

Krok 7
Srouby pevné& utahnéte po celé délce délite narazniku.

Krok 8

Odstrante montazni Srouby z délice narazniku. Na jejich misto vyvrtejte otvory skrz déli¢
narazniku a naraznik. Poté do otvoru viozte montazni Srouby tak, aby hlava Sroubu smérovala
k zemi a zavit k motoru. Poté nasadte podlozku a matici a Srouby pevné utahnéte.

Krok 9

Zkontrolujte presnost Sroubl. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou vSechny Srouby pevné utazené. Poté
znovu nasadte kryt nebo tésnéni, pokud bylo odstranéno. Namontujte naraznik zpét na auto.
Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Monteringsvejledning til Street Plus frontsplitter

Fgr montering
Forbered samlesasttet og det ngdvendige vaerktaj far montering. Vi anbefaler at bruge
Izftere. Vi anbefaler at to personer arbejder sammen.

Trin 1
Forbered frontsplitteren. Kontroller, at den passer til bilen. Hvis den er i orden, fjern
beskyttelsesfiimen.

Trin 2

Placer splitteren mod den forreste kofanger for at bestemme dens position. Bemaerk! Den
bageste del af splitteren skal flugte med den bageste del af kofangeren, sa kofangeren ender
i niveau med splitteren. Splitterens sideflader skal flugte med kofangeren.

Trin 3
Fastgor splitteren til kofangeren med et par skruer, sa den ikke beveaeger sig i forhold til
kofangeren.

Trin 4
Fjern den forreste kofanger med den monterede splitter. Placer kofangeren med splitteren,
sa du har den nemmeste adgang til bunden og indersiden af kofangeren.

Trin 5

Hyvis der er et daeksel eller en pakning fastgjort til kofangeren, skal du fjerne det. Bor derefter
splitteren og kofangeren sammen langs hele splitterens leengde. Hullerne skal veere sa teet
pa kofangerens forkant som muligt. Hullerne skal bores med en afstand pa ca. 12 til 14
centimeter. Hvor stgtteforhgjerne er pa splitteren, skal du bore to huller i hver forhgijer.

Trin 6
Seaet en bolt fra monteringssaettet i hvert boret hul. Bolthovedet skal pege mod jorden og
gevindet mod motoren. Placer derefter en skive og matrik pa bolten.

Trin7
Spaend boltene forsvarligt langs hele splitterens laengde.

Trin 8

Fjern monteringsskruerne fra splitteren. Bor i stedet huller gennem splitteren og kofangeren.
Placer derefter monteringsskruerne i hullerne, sa bolthovedet peger mod jorden og gevindet
peger mod motoren. Placer derefter skiven og mgatrikken, og spasnd boltene forsvarligt.

Trin 9
Kontroller boltenes ngjagtighed. Kontroller, at alle bolte er spaesndt forsvarligt. Sast derefter
deekslet eller pakningen pa igen, hvis den blev fijernet. Seet kofangeren pa bilen igen. Feerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Street Plus esisplitteri paigaldusjuhised

Enne kokkupanekut
Enne kokkupanekut valmistage ette montaazikomplekt ja vajalikud t6oriistad. Soovitame
kasutada tosteseadmeid. Soovitame kahel inimesel koos t66tada.

1. samm
Valmistage ette esisplitter. Kontrollige selle sobivust autole. Kui see on korras, eemaldage
kaitsekile.

2. samm

Asetage splitter esipdrkerauda vastu, et maarata selle asukoht. Markus! Splitteri tagumine
osa peaks olema kaitseraua tagumise osaga samal tasapinnal, nii et kaitseraud I6peks
splitteriga samal tasapinnal. Splitteri kulgpinnad peaksid olema kaitserauaga samal
tasapinnal.

3. samm
Kinnitage splitter mone kruviga kaitseraua kulge nii, et see ei liiguks kaitseraua suhtes.

4. samm
Eemaldage esipdrkeraud koos kinnitatud splitteriga. Asetage kaitseraud koos splitteriga nii,
et teil oleks koige lihtsam juurdepaas kaitseraua pdhjale ja sisekdljele.

5. samm

Kui kaitseraua kulge on kinnitatud kate voi tihend, eemaldage see. Seejarel puurige splitteri ja
kaitseraua vahele augud kogu splitteri pikkuse ulatuses. Augud peaksid olema voimalikult
lahedal kaitseraua esiservale. Augud tuleks puurida umbes 12-14 sentimeetri kaugusele
teineteisest. Kohtades, kus tugitalad asuvad splitteril, puurige igasse astmesse kaks auku.

6. samm
Sisestage igasse puuritud auku kinnituskomplektist polt. Poldi pea peaks olema suunatud
maapinna poole ja keere mootori poole. Seejarel asetage poldile seib ja mutter.

7. samm
Pingutage poldid kindlalt kogu splitteri pikkuses.

8. samm

Eemaldage splitterilt kinnituskruvid. Nende asemele puurige augud labi splitteri ja kaitseraua.
Seejarel asetage kinnituskruvid aukudesse nii, et poldi pea oleks suunatud maapinna poole ja
keere mootori poole. Seejarel asetage seib ja mutter ning pingutage poldid kindlalt.

9. samm

Kontrollige poltide tapsust. Kontrollige, et kdik poldid oleksid kindlalt kinni keeratud. Seejarel
paigaldage kate voi tihend tagasi, kui see eemaldati. Paigaldage kaitseraud tagasi autole.
Valmis.



(FI) Suomalainen
Street Plus -etuspoilerin asennusohjeet

Ennen kokoamista
Valmistele kokoamissarja ja tarvittavat tyOkalut ennen kokoamista. Suosittelemme nostimien
kayttoa. Suosittelemme kahden henkildn yhteistyota.

Vaihe 1
Valmistele etuspoileri. Tarkista sen sopivuus autoon. Jos se on kunnossa, poista suojakalvo.

Vaihe 2

Aseta splitteri etupuskuria vasten sen sijainnin maarittamiseksi. Huomautus! Splitterin
takaosan tulee olla samassa tasossa puskurin takaosan kanssa, jotta puskuri paattyy
samaan tasoon splitterin kanssa. Splitterin sivupintojen tulee olla samassa tasossa puskurin
kanssa.

Vaihe 3
Kiinnita splitteri puskuriin muutamalla ruuvilla siten, etta se ei liiku puskuriin nahden.

Vaihe 4
Irrota etupuskuri ja siihen kiinnitetty splitteri. Aseta puskuri splitterin kanssa siten, etta paaset
helposti kasiksi puskurin pohjaan ja sisapuolelle.

Vaihe 5

Jos puskurissa on kansi tai tiiviste, irrota se. Poraa sitten splitterin ja puskurin valinen reika
koko splitterin pituudelta. Reikien tulee olla mahdollisimman lahella puskurin etureunaa.
Reikien tulee olla porattu noin 12-14 senttimetrin paahan toisistaan. Poraa kaksi reikaa
kuhunkin korotuspalaan kohtaan, jossa korotuspalat ovat jakajassa.

Vaihe 6
Aseta asennussarjan pultti jokaiseen porattuun reikaan. Pultin kannan tulee osoittaa kohti
maata ja kierteen kohti moottoria. Aseta sitten aluslevy ja mutteri pulttiin.

Vaihe 7
Kirista pultit tiukasti jakajan koko pituudelta.

Vaihe 8

Irrota kiinnitysruuvit jakajasta. Poraa niiden tilalle reiat jakajan ja puskurin Iapi. Aseta sitten
kiinnitysruuvit reikiin siten, etta pultin kanta osoittaa kohti maata ja kierteet kohti moottoria.
Aseta sitten aluslevy ja mutteri paikoilleen ja kirista pultit tiukasti.

Vaihe 9
Tarkista pulttien tarkkuus. Tarkista, etta kaikki pultit on kiristetty tiukasti. Asenna sitten kansi
tai tiiviste takaisin, jos se irrotettiin. Asenna puskuri takaisin autoon. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions d'installation du séparateur avant Street Plus

Avant le montage
Préparez le kit de montage et les outils nécessaires. Nous recommandons l'utilisation de
crics. Il est conseillé de travailler a deux.

Etape 1
Préparez le séparateur avant. Vérifiez son ajustement a la voiture. Si c'est le cas, retirez le
filmm protecteur.

Etape 2

Placez le séparateur contre le pare-chocs avant pour déterminer sa position. Remarque ! La
partie arriere du séparateur doit étre alignée avec la partie arriere du pare-chocs, de sorte
gue les extrémités du pare-chocs soient alignées avec le séparateur. Les surfaces latérales
du séparateur doivent étre alignées avec le pare-chocs.

Etape 3
A l'aide de quelques vis, fixez le séparateur au pare-chocs afin qu'il ne bouge pas.

Etape 4
Retirez le pare-chocs avant avec le séparateur. Positionnez le pare-chocs avec le séparateur
de maniere a faciliter I'acces au bas et a l'intérieur du pare-chocs.

Etape 5

Si un cache ou un joint est fixé au pare-chocs, retirez-le. Percez ensuite le séparateur et le
pare-chocs ensemble sur toute la longueur du séparateur. Les trous doivent étre aussi
proches que possible du bord avant du pare-chocs. lls doivent étre espacés d'environ 12 a 14
centimeétres. Au niveau des rehausseurs de support du séparateur, percez deux trous dans
chaque rehausseur.

Etape 6

Insérez un boulon du kit de montage dans chaque trou perceé. La téte du boulon doit étre
orientée vers le sol et le filetage vers le moteur. Placez ensuite une rondelle et un écrou sur
le boulon.

Etape 7
Serrez fermement les boulons sur toute la longueur du séparateur.

Etape 8

Retirez les vis de fixation du séparateur. Percez ensuite des trous dans le séparateur et le
pare-chocs. Placez ensuite les vis de fixation dans les trous de maniere a ce que la téte du
boulon soit orientée vers le sol et le filetage vers le moteur. Placez ensuite la rondelle et
I'écrou et serrez fermement les boulons.

Etape 9

Vérifiez la précision du serrage des boulons. Vérifiez que tous les boulons sont bien serrés.
Remettez ensuite le couvercle ou le joint en place, s'il a été retiré. Réinstallez le pare-chocs
sur la voiture. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies enkatastasis brostinoa diachoristi Street Plus

Prin apo ti synarmologisi
Proetoimaste to kit synarmoloégisis kai ta aparaitita ergaleia prin apo ti synarmologisi.
Synistoume ti chrisi anypsotikon. Synistoume ti synergasia dyo atomon.

Vima 1
Proetoimaste ton brostind diachoristi. Elénxte tin efarmogi tou sto aftokinito. Ean einai
entaxei, afairéste tin prostateftiki memvrani.

Vima 2

Topothetiste ton diachoristi ston brostind profylaktira gia na prosdiorisete ti thési tou.
Simeiosi! To piso méros tou diachoristi prépei na einai sto idio epipedo me to piso méros tou
profylaktira, étsi 0ste ta akra tou profylaktira na einai sto idio epipedo me ton diachoristi. Oi
plevrikés epifaneies tou diachoristi prépei na einai sto idio epipedo me ton profylaktira.

Vima 3
Chrisimopoiontas merikés vides, steredste ton diachoristi ston profylaktira étsi 6ste na min
kineitai se schési me ton profylaktira.

Vima 4

Afairéste ton brostino profylaktira me ton ensomatoméno diachoristi. Topothetiste ton
profylaktira me ton diachoristi étsi 6ste na échete tin efkoloteri prosvasi sto kato méros kai
sto esoteriko tou profylaktira.

Vima 5

Ean yparchei kalymma i flantza prosartiméni ston profylaktira, afairéste to. Sti synécheia,
trypiste to splitter kai ton profylaktira mazi se 6lo to mikos tou splitter. Oi trypes prépei na
einai 0so to dynaton pio konta stin brostini akri tou profylaktira. Oi trypes prépei na trypithoun
se apostasi peripou 12 éos 14 ekatoston metaxy tous. Opou vriskontai oi anypsotires stirixis
sto splitter, trypiste dyo trypes se kathe anypsotira.

Vima 6

Eisagagete mia vida apo to kit topothétisis se kathe trypa pou échete trypisei. | kefali tou
bouloniou prépei na deichnei pros to édafos kai to speiroma pros ton kinitira. Sti synécheia,
topothetiste mia rodéla kai éna paximadi sto bouloni.

Vima 7
Sfixte kala tis vides se olo to mikos tou splitter.

Vima 8

Afairéste tis vides steréosis apo to splitter. Sti thési tous, trypiste trypes mésa apo to splitter
kai ton profylaktira. Sti synécheia, topothetiste tis vides steréosis stis trypes étsi oste i kefali
tou bouloniod na deichnei pros to édafos kai to speiroma pros ton kinitira. Sti synécheia,
topothetiste ti rodéla kai to paximadi kai sfixte kala tis vides.

Vima 9

Elénxte tin akriveia ton vidon. Elénxte oti oles oi vides einai sfigménes kala. Sti synécheia,
epanatopothetiste to kalymma i ti flantza, ean échei afairethei. Epanatopothetiste ton
profylaktira sto aftokinito. Ginomenos.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de instalacion del divisor delantero Street Plus

Antes del montaje
Prepare el kit de montaje y las herramientas necesarias antes del montaje. Recomendamos
usar elevadores. Se recomienda la colaboracion de dos personas.

Paso 1
Prepare el divisor delantero. Compruebe que encaje en el coche. Si encaja correctamente,
retire la pelicula protectora.

Paso 2

Coloque el divisor contra el parachoques delantero para determinar su posicion. iNota! La
parte trasera del divisor debe quedar alineada con la parte trasera del parachoques, de
modo que los extremos del parachoques queden alineadas con el divisor. Las superficies
laterales del divisor deben quedar alineadas con el parachoques.

Paso 3
Con unos tornillos, fije el divisor al parachoques para que no se mueva.

Paso 4
Retire el parachoques delantero con el divisor. Coloque el parachoques con el divisor de
forma que pueda acceder faciimente a la parte inferior e interior del parachoques.

Paso 5

Si el parachoques tiene una tapa o junta, retirela. Luego, taladre el divisor y el parachoques
juntos a lo largo de todo el divisor. Los agujeros deben estar lo mas cerca posible del borde
delantero del parachoques. Los agujeros deben perforarse con una separacion de entre 12 y
14 centimetros. En el lugar donde se encuentran los soportes del divisor, taladre dos
agujeros en cada soporte.

Paso 6

Inserte un perno del kit de montaje en cada agujero taladrado. La cabeza del perno debe
apuntar hacia el suelo y la rosca hacia el motor. Luego, coloque una arandela y una tuerca
en el perno.

Paso 7
Apriete bien los pernos a lo largo del divisor.

Paso 8

Retire los tornillos de montaje del divisor. En su lugar, taladre agujeros en el divisor y el
parachoques. Luego, coloque los tornillos de montaje en los agujeros de modo que la
cabeza del perno apunte hacia el suelo y la rosca hacia el motor. Luego, coloque la arandela
y la tuerca y apriete bien los pernos.

Paso 9

Verifique la precision de los pernos. Compruebe que todos los pernos estén bien apretados.
Luego, vuelva a instalar la tapa o la junta si la retiro. Reinstalar el parachoques en el coche.
Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha Suiteala Scoilteoir Tosaigh Street Plus

Roimh an Tionol
Ullmhaigh an trealamh tionoil agus na huirlisi riachtanacha roimh an tionol. Molaimid
ardaitheoiri a Usaid. Molaimid beirt ag obair le chéile.

Céim1
Ullmhaigh an scoilteoir tosaigh. Seiceail a fheistit don charr. Mas ceart go leor &, bain an
scannan cosanta.

Céim 2

Cuir an scoilteoir i gcoinne an tuairteora tosaigh chun a shuiomh a chinneadh. Tabhair faoi
deara! Ba choir go mbeadh cuid chul an scoilteora comhréidh le cuid chul an tuairteora ionas
g0 mbeidh foircinn an tuairteora comhréidh leis an scoilteoir. Ba choir go mbeadh dromchlai
taobh an scoilteora comhreéidh leis an tuairteoir.

Céim 3
Ag baint Usaide as cupla scriu, daingnigh an scoilteoir leis an tuairteoir ionas nach mbogann
sé i gcoibhneas leis an tuairteoir.

Céim 4
Bain an tuairteoir tosaigh leis an scoilteoir ceangailte. Cuir an tuairteoir leis an scoilteoir ionas
g0 mbeidh an rochtain is fusa agat ar bhun agus taobh istigh an tuairteora.

Céim 5

Ma ta cludach no gasket ceangailte leis an tuairteoir, bain €. Ansin druileail an scoilteoir agus
an tuairteoir le chéile feadh fad iomlan an scoilteora. Ba choir go mbeadh na poill chomh gar
agus is féidir d'imeall tosaigh an tuairteora. Ba choir na poill a dhruileail thart ar 12 go 14
ceintiméadar ona chéile. San ait a bhfuil na hardaitheoiri tacaiochta ar an scoilteoir, druileail
dha pholl i ngach ardaitheoir.

Céim 6

Cuir bolt on trealamh gléasta isteach i ngach poll druileailte. Ba choir go mbeadh ceann an
bolta ag diriu i dtreo na talun agus an snaithe i dtreo an innill. Ansin cuir leicnean agus cno ar
an mbolt.

Ccéim?7
Teannaigh na boltai go daingean feadh fad iomlan an scoilteora.

Céim 8

Bain na scriinna gléasta on scoilteoir. Ina n-ait, druileail poill trid an scoilteoir agus an
tuairteoir. Ansin cuir na scridnna gléasta sna poill ionas go mbeidh ceann an bolta ag diriu i
dtreo na talun agus an snaithe ag diriu i dtreo an innill. Ansin cuir an leicnean agus an cno
agus teannaigh na boltai go daingean.

Céim 9
Seiceail cruinneas na boltai. Seiceail go bhfuil na boltai go |éir teannta go daingean. Ansin
athshuiteail an cludach no an gasket ma baineadh é. Athshuiteail an tuairteoir ar an gcarr.
Déanta.



(L) Lietuviy
»Street Plus“ priekinio skirstytuvo montavimo instrukcijos

Pries surinkimag
Pries surinkimag paruoskite surinkimo rinkinj ir reikiamus jrankius. Rekomenduojame naudoti
keltuvus. Rekomenduojame dirbti dviem Zzmonéms kartu.

1 veiksmas
Paruoskite priekinj skirstytuva. Patikrinkite, ar jis tinka automobiliui. Jei jis tinkamas, nuimkite
apsaugine plevele.

2 veiksmas

Padekite skirstytuva prie priekinio buferio, kad nustatytumete jo padetj. Pastaba! Skirstytuvo
galine dalis turi bati vienoje linijoje su buferio galine dalimi, kad buferis baigtysi viename lygyje
su skirstytuvu. Skirstytuvo Soniniai pavirsiai turi bati viename lygyje su buferiu.

3 veiksmas
Naudodami kelis varztus, pritvirtinkite skirstytuva prie buferio, kad jis nejudety buferio
atzvilgiu.

4 veiksmas
Nuimkite priekinj bamperj su pritvirtintu skirstytuvu. Padekite bamperj su skirstytuvu taip, kad
galetumete lengviau pasiekti buferio apadia ir vidy.

5 veiksmas

Jei prie buferio yra pritvirtintas dangtelis arba tarpine, nuimkite ja. Tada pragrezkite
skirstytuva ir buferj kartu per visa skirstytuvo ilgj. Skyles turi buti kuo arciau priekinio bamperio
krasto. Skylés turi biti greziamos mazdaug 12—-14 centimetry atstumu viena nuo kitos. Ten,
kur atraminiai keltuvai yra ant skirstytuvo, kiekviename keltuve isgrezkite dvi skyles.

6 veiksmas
| kiekvieng iSgreztg skyle jkiSkite po varztg i$ tvirtinimo rinkinio. Varzto galvute turi bati
nukreipta j Zeme, o sriegis — j variklj. Tada ant varzto uzdekite poverzle ir verzle.

7 veiksmas
Tvirtai priverzkite varztus per visa skirstytuvo ilgj.

8 veiksmas

ISsukite tvirtinimo varztus is skirstytuvo. Jy vietoje iSgrezkite skyles per skirstytuva ir bamper;.
Tada j skyles jstatykite tvirtinimo varztus taip, kad varzto galvute buty nukreipta j Zzeme, o
sriegis — | variklj. Tada uzdékite poverzle ir verzle ir tvirtai priverzkite varztus.

9 veiksmas
Patikrinkite varzty tiksluma. Patikrinkite, ar visi varztai yra tvirtai priverzti. Tada vel uzdekite
dangtelj arba tarpine, jei ji buvo nuimta. Vel sumontuokite bamperj ant automobilio. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Street Plus priekséja splittera uzstadiSanas instrukcijas

Pirms montazas
Pirms montazas sagatavojiet montazas komplektu un nepiecieSamos instrumentus. lesakam
izmantot paceélajus. lesakam stradat diviem cilvékiem kopa.

1. darbiba
Sagatavojiet priekSéjo splitteri. Parbaudiet ta piemérotibu automasinai. Ja tas ir kartiba,
nonemiet aizsargplévi.

2. darbiba

Novietojiet splitteri pret priekséjo bamperi, lai noteiktu ta poziciju. Piezime! Splittera
aizmuguréjai dalai jabat viena liment ar bampera aizmuguréjo dalu, lai bamperis beigtos viena
[iment ar splitteri. Splittera sanu virsmam jabat viena lment ar bamperi.

3. darbiba
Izmantojot dazas skruves, piestipriniet splitteri pie bampera t3, lai tas nekustétos attieciba
pret bamperi.

4. darbiba
Nonemiet priekS€jo bamperi ar pievienoto splitteri. Novietojiet bamperi ar splitteri t3, lai jums
batu visvieglaka piekluve bampera apaksai un iekspusei.

5. darbiba

Ja bamperim ir piestiprinats parsegs vai blive, nonemiet to. Péc tam izurbiet caurumus
splittera un bamperi kopa visa splittera garuma. Caurumiem jabut péc iespéjas tuvak
bampera priekséjai malai. Caurumi jaurbj apméram 12 lidz 14 centimetru attaluma viens no
otra. Vietas, kur uz sadalitaja atrodas atbalsta stavvadi, katra stavvada izurbiet divus
caurumus.

6. darbiba
levietojiet katra urbtaja cauruma skravi no montazas komplekta. Skraves galvai jabut verstai
pret zemi, bet vitnei - pret dzingju. Péc tam uz skrlves uzlieciet paplaksni un uzgriezni.

7. darbiba
Ciesi pievelciet skrives visa sadalitaja garuma.

8. darbiba

Nonemiet stiprinajuma skrives no sadalitaja. To vieta izurbiet caurumus caur sadalitaju un
buferi. Péc tam ievietojiet stiprinajuma skrives caurumos ta, lai skrdves galva butu versta
pret zemi, bet vitne - pret dzinéju. Péc tam uzlieciet paplaksni un uzgriezni un ciesi pievelciet
skraves.

9. darbiba

Parbaudiet skruvju precizitati. Parbaudiet, vai visas skraves ir drosi pievilktas. Péc tam
uzstadiet atpakal vaku vai blivi, ja ta tika nonemta. Uzstadiet atpakal buferi uz automasinas.
Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ghall-Installazzjoni tal-Isplitter ta' Quddiem Street Plus

Qabel I-Assemblagg
Ipprepara I-kit tal-assemblagg u I-ghodda mehtiega qgabel I-assemblagg. Nirrakkomandaw li
tuza lifters. Nirrakkomandaw li zewg persuni jahdmu flimkien.

Pass 1
Ipprepara l-isplitter ta' quddiem. Iccekkja jekk jagbilx mal-karozza. Jekk ikun tajjeb, nehhi I-film
protettiv.

Pass 2

Poggi l-isplitter mal-bamper ta' quddiem biex tiddetermina I-pozizzjoni tieghu. Nota! ll-parti ta'
wara tal-isplitter ghandha tkun lahlah mal-parti ta' wara tal-bamper sabiex il-bamper jispicca
lahlah mal-isplitter. L-ucuh tal-genb tal-isplitter ghandhom ikunu lahlah mal-bamper.

Pass 3
Bl-uzu ta' ftit viti, wahhal l-isplitter mal-bamper sabiex ma jiccaglagx relattivament
mal-bamper.

Pass 4
Nehhi I-bamper ta' quddiem bl-isplitter imwahhal. Poggi I-bamper bl-isplitter sabiex ikollok
l-aktar access facli ghall-giegh u gewwa |-bamper.

Pass 5

Jekk hemm ghatu jew gasket imwahhal mal-bamper, nehhih. Imbaghad aqta’ l-isplitter u
I-bumper flimkien tul it-tul kollu tal-isplitter. It-togob ghandhom ikunu kemm jista’ jkun qgrib
it-tarf ta’ quddiem tal-bumper. It-togob ghandhom jittaggbu madwar 12 sa 14-il centimetru’|
boghod minn xulxin. Fejn ir-risers ta’ appogg ikunu fuq l-isplitter, agta’ zewg toqob f’kull riser.

Pass 6
Dahnhal bolt mill-kit tal-immuntar f’kull togba mtaqgba. Ir-ras tal-bolt ghandha tipponta lejn
I-art u I-kamin lejn il-magna. Imbaghad poggi washer u skorfina fuq il-bolt.

Pass 7
Issikka I-boltijiet sew tul it-tul kollu tal-isplitter.

Pass 8

Nehhi I-viti tal-immuntar mill-isplitter. Minflokhom, aqta’ togob mill-isplitter u I-bumper.
Imbaghad poggi I-viti tal-immuntar fit-toqob sabiex ir-ras tal-bolt tipponta lejn I-art u I-kamin
tipponta lejn il-magna. Imbaghad poggi I-washer u l-iskorfina u ssikka I-boltijiet sew.

Pass 9
Iccekkja I-ezattezza tal-boltijiet. Iccekkja li I-boltijiet kollha huma ssikkati sew. Imbaghad erga’
installa I-ghatu jew il-gasket jekk thehha. Erga' installa I-bamper mal-karozza. Lest.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies voor de Street Plus frontsplitter

Voor montage
Bereid de montageset en het benodigde gereedschap voor voor de montage. We raden aan
om lifters te gebruiken. We raden aan dat twee personen samenwerken.

Stap 1
Bereid de frontsplitter voor. Controleer of deze goed op de auto past. Verwijder de
beschermfolie als deze in orde is.

Stap 2

Plaats de splitter tegen de voorbumper om de positie te bepalen. Let op! Het achterste deel
van de splitter moet gelijk liggen met het achterste deel van de bumper, zodat de bumper
gelijk ligt met de splitter. De zijkanten van de splitter moeten gelijk liggen met de bumper.

Stap 3
Bevestig de splitter met een paar schroeven aan de bumper, zodat deze niet verschuift ten
opzichte van de bumper.

Stap 4
Verwijder de voorbumper met de bevestigde splitter. Plaats de bumper met de splitter zo dat
u de onderkant en de binnenkant van de bumper zo goed mogelijk kunt bereiken.

Stap 5

Als er een afdekking of pakking aan de bumper bevestigd is, verwijder deze dan. Boor
vervolgens de splitter en bumper over de gehele lengte van de splitter aan elkaar vast. De
gaten moeten zo dicht mogelijk bij de voorrand van de bumper komen. De gaten moeten
ongeveer 12 tot 14 centimeter uit elkaar worden geboord. Boor twee gaten in elke riser waar
de steunverhogers op de splitter zitten.

Stap 6
Plaats een bout uit de montageset in elk geboord gat. De boutkop moet naar de grond wijzen
en de schroefdraad naar de motor. Plaats vervolgens een ring en moer op de bout.

Stap 7
Draai de bouten stevig vast over de gehele lengte van de splitter.

Stap 8

Verwijder de bevestigingsschroeven van de splitter. Boor in plaats daarvan gaten door de
splitter en bumper. Plaats vervolgens de bevestigingsschroeven in de gaten, zodat de
boutkop naar de grond wijst en de schroefdraad naar de motor. Plaats vervolgens de ring en
moer en draai de bouten stevig vast.

Stap 9

Controleer de nauwkeurigheid van de bouten. Controleer of alle bouten goed vastzitten.
Plaats vervolgens de afdekking of pakking terug als deze verwijderd is. Plaats de bumper
terug op de auto. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Street Plus Frontsplitter Montageanleitung

Vor der Montage
Bereiten Sie den Montagesatz und die benotigten Werkzeuge vor. Wir empfehlen die
Verwendung von Hebevorrichtungen. Arbeiten Sie mit zwei Personen.

Schritt 1
Bereiten Sie den Frontsplitter vor. Prifen Sie seine Passform am Fahrzeug. Wenn alles passt,
entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie.

Schritt 2

Legen Sie den Splitter an die vordere StoRBstange, um seine Position zu bestimmen. Hinweis!
Der hintere Teil des Splitters sollte blindig mit dem hinteren Teil der StoBstange abschlie3en,
sodass die StoBstange bundig mit dem Splitter abschlie3t. Die Seitenflachen des Splitters
sollten bundig mit der StoBstange abschlieBen.

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie den Splitter mit einigen Schrauben an der StoBstange, sodass er sich nicht
relativ zur StoBstange bewegt.

Schritt 4

Entfernen Sie die vordere StoBstange mit dem montierten Splitter. Positionieren Sie die
StoBstange mit dem Splitter so, dass Sie optimalen Zugang zur Unterseite und zum Inneren
der StofBstange haben.

Schritt 5

Falls eine Abdeckung oder Dichtung an der Sto3stange angebracht ist, entfernen Sie diese.
Bohren Sie anschlieBend Splitter und Sto3fanger Uber die gesamte Lange des Splitters
zusammen. Die Locher sollten moéglichst nah an der Vorderkante des Sto3fangers liegen.
Der Abstand zwischen den Lochern sollte etwa 12 bis 14 Zentimeter betragen. Bohren Sie an
den Stellen, an denen sich die Stutzstreben am Splitter befinden, jeweils zwei Locher in jede
Stutzstrebe.

Schritt 6

Stecken Sie in jedes Bohrloch eine Schraube aus dem Montagesatz. Der Schraubenkopf
sollte zum Boden und das Gewinde zum Motor zeigen. Setzen Sie anschlieBend eine
Unterlegscheibe und eine Mutter auf die Schraube.

Schritt 7
Ziehen Sie die Schrauben Uber die gesamte Lange des Splitters fest an.

Schritt 8

Entfernen Sie die Befestigungsschrauben vom Splitter. Bohren Sie stattdessen Locher durch
Splitter und Sto3fanger. Setzen Sie die Befestigungsschrauben so in die Locher ein, dass der
Schraubenkopf zum Boden und das Gewinde zum Motor zeigt. Setzen Sie anschlieBend
Unterlegscheibe und Mutter auf und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest an.

Schritt 9

Uberpriifen Sie die Genauigkeit der Schrauben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest
angezogen sind. Bringen Sie anschlieBend die Abdeckung bzw. Dichtung wieder an, falls
diese entfernt wurde. Montieren Sie die Sto3stange wieder am Fahrzeug. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrugoes de Instalagao do Divisor Dianteiro Street Plus

Antes da Montagem

Prepare o kit de montagem e as ferramentas necessarias antes da montagem.
Recomendamos o uso de elevadores. Recomendamos que duas pessoas trabalhem em
conjunto.

Passo 1
Prepare o splitter dianteiro. Verifique o seu encaixe no carro. Se estiver OK, retire a pelicula
protetora.

Passo 2

Coloque o separador contra o para-choques dianteiro para determinar a sua posigao.
Observacao! A parte traseira do splitter deve estar nivelada com a parte traseira do
para-choques, de modo a que as extremidades do para-choques figuem niveladas com o
splitter. As superficies laterais do splitter devem estar niveladas com o para-choques.

Passo 3
Utilizando alguns parafusos, fixe o divisor ao para-choques para que nao se mova em
relagdo ao para-choques.

Passo 4
Remova o para-choques dianteiro com o splitter acoplado. Posicione o para-choques com o
separador de forma a ter um acesso mais facil a parte inferior e interior do para-choques.

Passo 5

Se houver uma tampa ou junta fixada no para-choques, retire-a. Em seguida, perfure o
divisor e o para-choques juntos ao longo de todo o comprimento do divisor. Os furos devem
estar o mais proximo possivel da borda frontal do para-choques. Os furos devem ser
perfurados com uma distancia de 12 a 14 centimetros entre si. Onde os suportes de
elevagao estiverem no divisor, faga dois furos em cada suporte.

Passo 6

Insira um parafuso do kit de montagem em cada furo perfurado. A cabega do parafuso deve
apontar para o chao e a rosca para o motor. De seguida, coloque uma anilha e uma porca
no parafuso.

Passo 7
Aperte os parafusos firmemente ao longo de todo o comprimento do separador.

Passo 8

Remova os parafusos de montagem do divisor. Nos seus lugares, faga furos através do
separador e do para-choques. Em seguida, coloque os parafusos de montagem nos furos de
modo a que a cabecga do parafuso aponte para o chao e a rosca aponte para o motor. De
seguida, coloque a anilha e a porca e aperte os parafusos firmemente.

Passo 9

Verifique a precisao dos parafusos. Verifique se todos os parafusos estao bem apertados.
Em seguida, volte a instalar a tampa ou a junta, caso tenha sido removida. Volte a instalar o
para-choques no carro. Pronto.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare a divizorului frontal Street Plus

Tnainte de asamblare
Pregatiti kitul de asamblare si uneltele necesare inainte de asamblare. Recomandam
utilizarea dispozitivelor de ridicare. Recomandam ca doua persoane sa lucreze impreuna.

Pasul 1
Pregatiti divizorul frontal. Verificati potrivirea acestuia cu masina. Daca este in regul3,
indepartati folia de protectie.

Pasul 2

Asezati divizorul pe bara de protectie fata pentru a-i determina pozitia. Nota! Partea din
spate a divizorului trebuie sa fie la acelasi nivel cu partea din spate a barei de protectie, astfel
incat capetele barei de protectie sa fie la acelasi nivel cu divizorul. Suprafetele laterale ale
divizorului trebuie sa fie la acelasi nivel cu bara de protectie.

Pasul 3
Folosind cateva suruburi, fixati divizorul pe bara de protectie, astfel incat sa nu se miste fata
de aceasta.

Pasul 4
Scoateti bara de protectie fata cu divizorul atasat. Pozitionati bara de protectie cu divizorul
astfel incat sa aveti cel mai usor acces la partea inferioara si la interiorul barei de protectie.

Pasul 5

Daca exista un capac sau o garnitura atasata la bara de protectie, scoateti-l. Apoi, gauriti
divizorul si bara de protectie impreuna pe intreaga lungime a divizorului. Gaurile trebuie sa fie
cat mai aproape de marginea frontala a barei de protectie. Gaurile trebuie gaurite la o
distanta de aproximativ 12 pana la 14 centimetri. Unde se afla suporturile de sustinere pe
divizor, gauriti cate doua gauri in fiecare suport.

Pasul 6
Introduceti un surub din kitul de montare in fiecare gaura gaurita. Capul surubului trebuie sa
fie indreptat spre sol, iar filetul spre motor. Apoi, asezati o saiba si o piulita pe surub.

Pasul 7
Strangeti suruburile ferm pe intreaga lungime a divizorului.

Pasul 8

Scoateti suruburile de montare de pe divizor. in locul lor, gauriti gauri prin divizor si bara de
protectie. Apoi, asezati suruburile de montare in gauri astfel incat capul surubului sa fie
indreptat spre sol, iar filetul sa fie indreptat spre motor. Apoi, asezati saiba si piulita si
strangeti suruburile ferm.

Pasul 9

Verificati precizia suruburilor. Verificati daca toate suruburile sunt stranse ferm. Apoi,
reinstalati capacul sau garnitura, daca a fost scoasa. Reinstalati bara de protectie pe
masina. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Pokyny na montaz predného rozdelovaca Street Plus

Pred montazou
Pred montazou si pripravte montaznu sadu a potrebné nastroje. Odporu¢ame pouzit
zdvihaky. Odporu¢ame spolupracu dvoch ludi.

Krok 1
Pripravte si predny rozdelovacg. Skontrolujte jeho ulozenie v aute. Ak je v poriadku, odstrante
ochrannu foliu.

Krok 2

Prilozte rozdelovad¢ k prednému narazniku, aby ste urcili jeho polohu. Poznamka! Zadna éast
rozdelovaca by mala byt v jednej rovine so zadnou ¢astou naraznika, aby naraznik koncil v
jednej rovine s rozdelovacdom. Bo¢né plochy rozdelovaca by mali byt v jednej rovine s
naraznikom.

Krok 3
Pomocou niekolkych skrutiek pripevnite rozdelovac¢ k narazniku tak, aby sa nepohyboval
vzhladom na naraznik.

Krok 4

Odstrante predny naraznik s pripevnenym rozdelovac¢om. Umiestnite naraznik s
rozdelovacom tak, aby ste mali ¢o najjednoduchsi pristup k spodnej a vnutornej casti
naraznika.

Krok 5

Ak je k narazniku pripevneny kryt alebo tesnenie, odstrante ho. Potom vyvftajte rozdelovac a
naraznik pozdlz celej jeho dlzky. Otvory by mali byt &o najblizsie k prednému okraju naraznika.
Otvory by mali byt vyvitané priblizne 12 az 14 centimetrov od seba. V mieste, kde su na
rozdelovaci nosné prvky, vyvitajte do kazdého prvku dva otvory.

Krok 6
Do kazdého vyvitaného otvoru viozte skrutku z montaznej sady. Hlava skrutky by mala
smerovat k zemi a zavit k motoru. Potom na skrutku umiestnite podlozku a maticu.

Krok 7
Skrutky bezpeé&ne utiahnite pozdlZ celej dizky rozdelovaga.

Krok 8

Odstrante montazne skrutky z rozdelovac¢a. Namiesto nich vyvritajte otvory cez rozdelovac a
naraznik. Potom umiestnite montazne skrutky do otvorov tak, aby hlava skrutky smerovala k
zemi a zavit k motoru. Potom umiestnite podlozku a maticu a skrutky bezpec&ne utiahnite.

Krok 9

Skontrolujte presnost skrutiek. Skontrolujte, ¢i su vSetky skrutky bezpecne utiahnuté. Potom
znova nainstalujte kryt alebo tesnenie, ak bolo odstranené. Nainstalujte naraznik spat na
auto. Hotovo.



(S1) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev sprednjega razdelilnika Street Plus

Pred montazo
Pred montazo pripravite komplet za montazo in potrebno orodje. Priporo€amo uporabo
dvigal. Priporoc¢amo, da delata dve osebi skupaj.

1. korak
Pripravite spredniji razdelilnik. Preverite, ali se prilega avtomobilu. Ce je v redu, odstranite
zasc¢itno folijo.

2. korak

Razdelilnik namestite ob sprednji odbija¢, da doloc¢ite njegov polozaj. Opomba! Zadniji del
razdelilnika mora biti poravnan z zadnjim delom odbijac¢a, tako da se odbija¢ kon¢a
poravnano z razdelilnikom. Stranske povrsSine razdelilnika morajo biti poravnane z odbijacem.

3. korak
Z nekaj vijaki pritrdite razdelilnik na odbijag, tako da se ne premika glede na odbijac.

4. korak
Odstranite spredniji odbijac s pritrjienim razdelilnikom. Odbija¢ s razdeliinikom namestite tako,
da boste imeli najlazji dostop do spodnjega dela in notranjosti odbijaca.

5. korak

Ce je na odbijadu pritrien pokrov ali tesnilo, ga odstranite. Nato izvrtajte razdelilnik in odbijad
skupaj po celotni dolzini razdelilnika. Luknje naj bodo ¢im blizje sprednjemu robu odbijaca.
Luknje naj bodo izvrtane priblizno 12 do 14 centimetrov narazen. Kjer so na razdelilniku
nosilci, izvrtajte dve luknji v vsakem podaljsku.

6. korak
V vsako izvrtano luknjo vstavite vijak iz montaznega kompleta. Glava vijaka mora biti
usmerjena proti tlom, navoj pa proti motorju. Nato na vijak namestite podlozko in matico.

7. korak
Vijake trdno privijte po celotni dolzini razdelilnika.

8. korak

Odstranite pritrdilne vijake iz razdelilnika. Namesto njih izvrtajte luknje skozi razdelilnik in
odbija¢. Nato namestite pritrdilne vijake v luknje tako, da je glava vijaka usmerjena proti tlom,
navoj pa proti motorju. Nato namestite podlozko in matico ter trdno privijte vijake.

9. korak
Preverite natanc¢nost vijakov. Preverite, ali so vsi vijaki trdno priviti. Nato ponovno namestite
pokrov ali tesnilo, ¢e je bilo odstranjeno. Ponovno namestite odbija¢ na avto. Konc¢ano.



(SE) Svenska
Monteringsanvisning for Street Plus frontsplitter

Foére montering
Forbered monteringssatsen och ndédvandiga verktyg fore montering. Vi rekommenderar att
man anvander lyftare. Vi rekommenderar att tva personer arbetar tillsammans.

Steg 1
Forbered frontsplittern. Kontrollera att den passar i bilen. Om den ar okej, ta bort
skyddsfilmen.

Steg 2
Placera splittern mot den framre stotfangaren for att bestamma dess position. Obs! Den
bakre delen av splittern ska vara i jAmnhojd med den bakre delen av stotfangaren sa att
stotfangarens andar ar i jamnhojd med splittern. Splitterns sidoytor ska vara i jamnhojd med
stotfangaren.

Steg 3
Fast splittern pa stotfangaren med nagra skruvar sa att den inte ror sig i forhallande till
stotfangaren.

Steg 4
Ta bort den framre stotfangaren med den monterade splittern. Placera stotfangaren med
splittern sa att du har enklast majliga atkomst till stotfangarens undersida och insida.

Steg 6

Om det finns ett skydd eller en packning fast vid stotfangaren, ta bort det. Borra sedan ihop
splittern och stotfangaren langs hela splitterns langd. Halen ska vara sa nara stotfangarens
framkant som magjligt. Halen ska borras med cirka 12 till 14 centimeters mellanrum. Dar
stodhdjarna sitter pa splittern, borra tva hal i varje hojning.

Steg 6
Satt i en bult frAn monteringssatsen i varje borrat hal. Bulthuvudet ska peka mot marken och
gangan mot motorn. Placera sedan en bricka och mutter pa bulten.

Steg 7
Dra at bultarna ordentligt 1angs hela splitterns langd.

Steg 8

Ta bort monteringsskruvarna fran splittern. Borra istallet hal genom splittern och
stotfangaren. Placera sedan monteringsskruvarna i halen sa att bulthuvudet pekar mot
marken och gangan mot motorn. Placera sedan brickan och muttern och dra at bultarna
ordentligt.

Steg 9

Kontrollera bultarnas noggrannhet. Kontrollera att alla bultar ar ordentligt atdragna. Satt
sedan tillbaka skyddet eller packningen om den togs bort. Satt tillbaka stotfangaren pa bilen.
Gjort.



(HU) Magyar
Street Plus elsé légterel6 beszerelési utmutato

Osszeszerelés elétt

Osszeszerelés el6tt készitse el az dsszeszereld készletet és a szilkséges szerszamokat.
Emelbk hasznalatat javasoljuk. Két ember egyluttmukodéseét javasoljuk.

1. |épés
Készitse el6 az els6 légterelbt. Ellendrizze, hogy illeszkedik-e az autohoz. Ha rendben van,
tavolitsa el a védoéfoliat.

2. lépés

Helyezze a légterel6t az elsd |Iokharitohoz a helyzetének meghatarozasahoz. Megjegyzeés! A
légterel6 hatso részének egy sikban kell lennie a I6kharitd hatso részével, hogy a Iokharito
egy sikban legyen a légtereldvel. A légtereld oldalso felluleteinek egy sikban kell lennitk a
I6kharitoval.

3. lépés
Néhany csavarral rogzitse a légterelét a I6kharitohoz ugy, hogy ne mozduljon el a
I6kharitohoz képest.

4. |épés

Tavolitsa el az elsé I0kharitot a rogzitett Iégterelbvel egyltt. Helyezze el a I6kharitot az
légterelével ugy, hogy a lehet6 legkonnyebben hozzaférhessen a Iokharité aljahoz és
belsejéehez.

5. lepés

Ha van fedél vagy tomités a Iokhariton, tavolitsa el. Ezutan furja be a légterelét és a
I6kharitot egymasba az légtereld teljes hosszaban. A lyukaknak a lehetd legkdzelebb kell
lennitk a I6kharito eluls6 széléhez. A lyukakat korulbelUl 12-14 centiméter tavolsagra kell furni
egymastol. Ahol a tartdo emelbk az osztoelemen vannak, furjon két lyukat minden
emelbelembe.

6. lépés

Helyezzen be egy csavart a rogzitékészletbél minden furt lyukba. A csavarfejnek a talaj felé,
a menetnek pedig a motor felé kell mutatnia. Ezutan helyezzen egy alatétet és egy anyat a
csavarra.

7. lépés
Huzza meg biztonsagosan a csavarokat az osztoelem teljes hosszaban.

8. lépés

Tavolitsa el a rogzitécsavarokat az osztoelembdl. Helylkre fdrjon lyukakat az oszton és a
Iokhariton keresztll. Ezutan helyezze a rogzit6écsavarokat a lyukakba ugy, hogy a csavarfej a
talaj felé, a menet pedig a motor felé mutasson. Ezutan helyezze fel az alatétet és az anyat,
és huzza meg biztonsagosan a csavarokat.

9. lépés

Ellenérizze a csavarok pontossagat. Ellendérizze, hogy minden csavar biztonsagosan meg
van-e hiuzva. Ezutan helyezze vissza a fedelet vagy a tomitést, ha eltavolitotta. Szerelje
vissza a |6kharitot az autora. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione dello splitter anteriore Street Plus

Prima del montaggio
Preparare il kit di montaggio e gli attrezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Si consiglia l'utilizzo
di sollevatori. Si consiglia di lavorare in due persone.

Fase 1
Preparare lo splitter anteriore. Verificare la sua aderenza all'auto. Se € a posto, rimuovere la
pellicola protettiva.

Fase 2

Posizionare lo splitter contro il paraurti anteriore per determinarne la posizione. Nota! La
parte posteriore dello splitter deve essere a filo con la parte posteriore del paraurti, in modo
che quest'ultimo termini a filo con lo splitter. Le superfici laterali dello splitter devono essere a
filo con il paraurti.

Fase 3
Utilizzando alcune viti, fissare lo splitter al paraurti in modo che non si muova rispetto ad
esso.

Fase 4
Rimuovere il paraurti anteriore con lo splitter attaccato. Posizionare il paraurti con lo splitter
in modo da avere il piu facile accesso alla parte inferiore e interna del paraurti.

Fase 5

Se e presente una copertura o una guarnizione attaccata al paraurti, rimuoverla. Quindi
forare lo splitter e il paraurti per tutta la lunghezza dello splitter. | fori devono essere il piu
vicino possibile al bordo anteriore del paraurti. | fori devono essere praticati a una distanza di
circa 12-14 centimetri 'uno dall'altro. In corrispondenza dei montanti di supporto sullo splitter,
praticare due fori in ciascun montante.

Passaggio 6

Inserire un bullone del kit di montaggio in ciascun foro praticato. La testa del bullone deve
essere rivolta verso il terreno e la filettatura verso il motore. Quindi posizionare una rondella e
un dado sul bullone.

Passaggio 7
Serrare saldamente i bulloni per tutta la lunghezza dello splitter.

Passaggio 8

Rimuovere le viti di montaggio dallo splitter. Al loro posto, praticare dei fori attraverso lo
splitter e il paraurti. Quindi posizionare le viti di montaggio nei fori in modo che la testa del
bullone sia rivolta verso il terreno e la filettatura verso il motore. Quindi posizionare la rondella
e il dado e serrare saldamente i bulloni.

Passaggio 9

Verificare la precisione dei bulloni. Verificare che tutti i bulloni siano serrati saldamente.
Quindi riposiziona la copertura o la guarnizione, se rimossa. Riposiziona il paraurti sull'auto.
Fatto.



